Annexation (Clerk's Office)

LUPP Map Amendment (Major)
LUPP Map Amendment (Minor)

LUPP Text Change

Rezoning (Map Amendment)
Rezoning with Master Plan

Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment

PRD Developments
PRD Amendment (Major)
PRD Amendment (Minor)

Plats - Preliminary

Plats - Final

Plat of Survey

Plats - Rural Subdivisions

Major Site Development Plan
Minor Site Development Plan

Special Use Permits
Variances, regular
Other ZBA Decisions

Permitted Home Occupation
Special Home Occupation

RLP Plan Development and Amendment

Zoning Confirmation Letter

Planning and Housing Fees

Urban Revitalization/Urban Renewal Area

UCC Filings

Flood Plain Development Permit

200.00
$500.00
$300.00
$300.00

$300.00
$550.00
$200.00
$300.00
$300.00
$150.00

$500.00
$300.00
$100.00
$750.00

$400.00
200.00

$ 150.00
$150.00
$75.00

$20.00
$100.00

$£300.00
$120.00
$150.00

-0-

$75.00



