Planning and Housing Fees

Annexation (Clerk's Office) LUPP Map Amendment (Major) LUPP Map Amendment (Minor) LUPP Text Change	\$200.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$300.00
Rezoning (Map Amendment) Rezoning with Master Plan Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment PRD Developments PRD Amendment (Major) PRD Amendment (Minor)	\$300.00 \$550.00 \$200.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$150.00
Plats - Preliminary Plats - Final Plat of Survey Plats - Rural Subdivisions	\$500.00 \$300.00 \$100.00 \$750.00
Major Site Development Plan Minor Site Development Plan	\$400.00 \$200.00
Special Use Permits Variances, regular Other ZBA Decisions	\$ 150.00 \$150.00 \$75.00
Permitted Home Occupation Special Home Occupation	\$20.00 \$100.00
RLP Plan Development and Amendment Zoning Confirmation Letter Urban Revitalization/Urban Renewal Area UCC Filings	\$300.00 \$120.00 \$150.00 -0-
Flood Plain Development Permit	\$75.00